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DEFICIENCY)
F 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS F 000

A Recertification Survey was initiated on
03/12/15 and concluded on 03/13/15 and found
the facility meeting the minimum requirements for
recertification with no deficiencies cited.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that
other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days
following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14
days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued
program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 2KOR11 Facility ID: 100334 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1



From:

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

03/26/2015 14:00 #585 P.003/011

PRINTED: 03/18/2015
FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 0838-0391
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185353 B. WING 03/12/2015
MAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE
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o4 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES " PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION L o
PREFIX | {EACH DEFICIENCY MUST 88 PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE " COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFRIATE DATE
| DEFICIENCY)
K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS K 000, f
| ,
- CFR: 42 CFR 483.70(a) Submission of this plan of correction is not'a
d : ‘ legal admission that a deficiency exists or ;
BUILDING: 01 that this statement of deficiency was
correctly cited, and is also not to be constryed
| PLAN APPROVAL: 1964 as an admission of interest againstthe
\ o facility, the Administrator or any employees,
SURVEY UNDER: 2000 Existing agents, ot other individuals who draft or méy
; be discussed in this response and plan of
+ FACILITY TYPE: SNF/NF correction. In addition, preparation of this
; . { plan of correction does not constitute an
f TY‘;E OF STRUCTURE: One (1) story, Type V admission or agreement of any kind by the.
(0o0) facility of the truth of any facts alleged or see
. the correctness of any allegation by the
: fgnDKE Cg‘gPARTMENTS’ Four (4) smake survey agency. Accordingly, the facility has
compartments. prepared and submitted this plan of i
FIRE ALARM: Complete fire alarm system with correction priar to the resolution of any
heat and smoke detectors, appeal which may be filed solely because of
. the requirements under state and federal law
- SPRINKLER SYSTEM: Complete automatic dry that mandate submission of a plan of
sprinkler system. * 1 correction within (10} days of the survey ata
. | condition to participate in Title18, and Titl
- GENERATOR: Type i, 20 KW generator. Fuel | | 19 programs. The submission of the plan of
source is propane, ¢ | correction within this timeframe should in ho
i | way be construed or considered as an
A Recertification Life Safety Code Survey was { | agreement with the allegations of .
: conductgd on 0?3112!?5. The facility was found not! ;| noncompliance or admissions by the facilidy.
. In compliance with the Requirements for This plan of correction constitutes a written
. Participation in Medicare and Medicaid in - | allegation of submission of substantial
- accordance with Title 42, Code of Federal ¢ | compliance with Federal Medicare
- Regulations, 483.70 (a) st seq. (Life Safety from Requirements.
Fire). :
* Tha findings that follow demonstrate
~noncompliance with Title 42, Code of Fedaral
Reguiations, 483.70(a) et seq. (Life Safety from
. Fire},
mao_mrom; DIRECTOR'S OVIDERISUPPLIER REFRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TiTLE {X8) DATE
¥ Ao ?i/\.__l/f & Tramy” L Odmin ssedzp Vpa 24 205"

‘Any deficiency statement snding with an astarisk (*) denofes a defidency which the |

other safeguards provide sufficiant protection to the patienta. {Ses Instruclions.)

nstitution My be excused from cormecting providing # fa detemmined that
Excapt for nursing homss, the findings stated sbove are disciosable 90 days

foliowing the dats of survey whether or not & plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the sbove findings and plans of correciion sre disclosable 14

days following the dats these documaenis sre made svailable lo the faciity. If defi

program participation,
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CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 ‘
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES [£.9}) PROVIO%RI?;UPPUER&}B\ (X2} MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION {X3} CAYE 3uRvEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBES: A BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 0 COMPLETED
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814 OLD EKRON RD
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a0 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES g0 PROVIDER'S PLAN GF CORRECTION x5)
PREFIX {EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE AGTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG | REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THEAPPROPRIATE | twTe
' i DEFICIENCY) |
; K 029 .
K000 Continued From page 1 Kogo! 1. The ceiling in the ;
. _ housekeeping closet will
- Deficiencies were clited with the highast ! be replaced with a fire |
" deficiency identified at "E* level, etardant material b :
K 028’ NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 029 relardant matenal by a |
S§=E i contract service by March
One hour fire rated construction (with % hour 31, 2015. A new fan will
fire-rated doors) or an approved automatic fire bhei ing §
extinguishing system in accordance with 8.4.1 th ms?ll:::i ' Tll}e celhpnggn
and/or 19.3.5.4 protects hazardous areas. When € aclivities closet will be
+ the approved automatic fire extinguishing system , replaced by fire retardant
, option is used, the areas are separated from | material by a contract
_other spaces by smoke resisting partitions and ; :
doors. Doors are self-closing and non-rated or ;Zw";f;f Igg?gy;g
field-applied protective plates that do not exceed arch 31, 2015, The ;
48 inches from the bottorn of the door are Nursing Assistant closet
‘permitted.  19.3.2.1 located beside the nurseg
¢ ! / station had a self-closurq
! installed by the
: ; : Maintenance Director,
| This STANDARD s not met as evidenced b | March 23, 2015, 4
is s not met as evidenced by: a1
Based on observation and Interview, it was ,‘ 2. Atour of"t}‘m facility by
determined ifte facility failed to meet the i the Administrator and
requirements for Protection of Hazards, in Maintenance Director whs
et P procten compleed on March 16,
© AS5OC] ) c . .
 had the potential to affect three (3) of four (4) 2015 to identify any other
. smoke compartments, residents, staff and areas not sealed to prevent
visitors. The facility has fifty-seven (57) certified the passage of smoke and
geds ;3311 tg: nc’:nsus was forty-three (43) on the to identify any storage t
ao Y areas with combustible -
The findings include; ; material without a self-
: 1. Observat 0312015 at 8:55 A o closure. Any noted issues
. Observation, on 03 at 8: » with the : :
Director of Maintenance and Safety revealed the ;;1 I! be ccrrecf)e d by the .
. Housekeeping Supply Room Iocated outside of aintenance Director or
FORM CMS-25687(02.99) Previous Varsions Obsolete Evani iD; 2KOR21 Facility I: 100334 if continuation sheet Page 20f¢
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CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0838-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1} PROVIDERISUPPLIERICLIA {X2} MULTIPLE CONSTRUGTION {X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A, BULDING 01 » MAIN BUILDING D1 COMPLETED
185353 8. WiNG " 8311212015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
#14 OLD EKRON RD
BRANDENBURG NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER BRANDENBURG, KY 40108
PP SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES oowm PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREGTION T ey
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX {(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE | COMPLETION
TAG | REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THEAPPROPRIATE | DATE
; i DEFICIENCY) H
: : ' contract services by
K028 Continued From page 2 C o Kozg March 31, 2015.
the Laundry Room, had openings around the :
celling mounted exhaust fan and a three {3) foot : 3. The Administrator will ré; ;

long crack in the middie of the drywall cailing. The | . =z
openings had not been patched and sealed with a, ; e({ﬂcate the {Vlam.ten.anca -
fire rated sealant and the raom was not capable f Director on identifying e
of resisting the passage of smoke in the eventof | any Potential of Hazards

g Y

8N emergency. g in accordance with ',

Interview, on 03/12/15 at 8:57 AM, with the . National Fire Protection /', .
Director of Maintenance and Safety revealed the Association Standards tq -

- facility recently had issues with laaking pipes include unsealed areas and

- above the drywall ceifing which had caused the self-closures on areas with

; cracks and had not been patched and sealed. He

acknowledged the room was not smoke-tight or combustible material on:

capable of resisting the passage of smoke Into his routine rounds
the attic space In the event of an amergancy. ; monthly.
’ . ; . . i
2. Observation, on 03/12/15 at 8:17 AM, with the 1 4. The Maintenance Director
 Director of Maintenance and Safety revealed a g will report the results of
- Storage Closet located within the Activities Room - the monthly rounds to the
had a four (4) foot crack in the middle of the ; ity As
- drywall ceiling and a five (5) foot crack at the guah yt? suran;:’:l & L
perimeter of the wall where it joined the calling. ommittee monthly for
The openings had not been patched or sealed “ least three months and
* with a fire rated sealant and the room was niot anytime concemns are
capable of resisting the passage of smoke in the ; identified, and then
event of an emergency. i : ’ .
x monthly on an ongoing
- Interview, on 03/12/15 at 9:18 AM, with the basis when concerns are;
Director of Maintenance and Safety revealed the identified. The Quality -
facility recently had issues with leaking pipes ‘ Assurance Committee will

< above the drywail ceiling which had caused the

cracks and had not been patched or sealed. He consist of the

acknowledged the room was not smoke-tight or Administrator, Director pf
- capabls of resisting the passage of smoke into i Nursing, Maintenance ,
the attic space In the event of an emergency. ; Director, Social Worker
i 3. Observation, on 03/12/15 at 9:47 AM, with the | : Activity Director, Director
, Director of Maintenance and Safety revealed the of Dietary Service's, and

FORM CMS-2887(02-69) Fravious Versions Ot Event 10 2KOR2Y Faclity I: 100334 If continuation sheet Page 30f9Q
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(33) MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SuURvey

' CNA Supply Closet located adjacent to the
Nurses' Station was being used to store
combustible supplies consisting of eight (8) boxes

paper. The door to the closet was not equipped
with a self-closing device,

Interview, on 03/12/15 at 9:49 AM, with the
Directer of Maintenance and Safaty revealed he
was not aware the room did not meet the
requirements for storage of combustible matarial
as required by Code,

The census of forty-three
: Administraior on 03/12/15. The findings were
. acknowledged by the Administrator and verified

exit interview an 03/12/15.
Reference: NFPA 101 {2000 Edition).
19.3.2 Protection from Hazards.

shall be safeguarded by a fire barrier having a

* {-hour fire resistance rating or shail be provided
with an automatic extinguishing system in
accordance with 8.4.1, The automatic

“ extinguishing shall be permitted to be in
accordance with 19.3.5.4. Whers the sprinkler

" option is used, the areas shall be separated
from other spaces by smoke-resisting partitions
and daors. The doors shall be self-closing or

- automatic-closing. Hazardous areas shall

_include, but shall not be restricted to, the
following:

(1) Boiler and fusl-fired heater rooms
(2) Central/bulk laundrias larger than 100 12
{8.3 m2)

- {3) Paint shops

of wet wipes and twenty-four (24) boxes of tizsus -

(43) was verified by the

. by the Director of Maintenance and Safety at the g

19.3.2.1 Hazardous Areas. Any hazardous areas

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1} PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLLA
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION RuMBen A BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING D4 COMPLETED
185383 B. WING 0311212048
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE
' , 814 OLD EKRON RD
#] !
BRANDENBURG NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER BRANDENEURG, KY 40108
8 o SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 0 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION L e
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PHEFIX {EAGH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD 8E COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIEYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THEAPPROPRIATE | OATs
DEFICIENCY) ;
‘ : with the Medical Director
K 028 Continued From page 3 K029, at least Quarterly.

5. April 1, 2015 0

|
i
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE &  MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0838-01351 )
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185353 B. WING 0311212015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP GODE
814 OLD EKRON RD
BRANDENBURG NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER BRANDENBURG, KY 40108
xa) 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES > PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION I s
PREFIX {EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ¢\ PREFIX (EACH Ci2RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CGROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
: DEFICIENCY) ,
: K062 ’
K 029 Continued From page 4 K028
gg ge$aérl$h005 $ 1. The blanket in the
ofled linen rooms
(8) Trash collection rooms : conference room was
(7) Rooms or spaces larger than 50 ft2 {4.6 m2), removed Mar ch3 12,
including repair shops, used for storage of 2015 by the Maintenanée
combustible supplies ! Director with no :
and equipmant in quantities deemed hazardous s
by the authority having jurisdiction O.b structions t? the ;
(8) Laboratories employing flammable or eighteen (18) inch 1
combustible materials in quantities less than : ; clearance noted by the
those that would be considered a severe hazard, Maintenance Director.
Exception: Doors in rated enclosures shall be The closet i 114
permitted to have nonrated, factory or © closet in room ‘
field-applied 7 was cleared on March )
protective plates extending not more than ! 17,2015 by the
;; Sosg NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 062, responsible party and |
- Required automatic sprinkier systems are AchItY,D trector with fo
cantnuously maintained in reliable operating obstructions noted to the
, condition and are inspected and tested : closed sprinkler system
Sg{ngdlca!ty. 19.7.6,4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA 25, \ by the Activity Directot.

' This STANDARD s not met as avidenced by:

" Based on observation, and interview, it was

* determined the faciiity failed to maintain the
sprinkler system in accordance with National Fire
Protection Association (NF PA) standards, The
deficiency had the potential to affect one (1) of

" four (4) smoke compariments, approximately
fiteen (15) residents, staff and visitors. The
facdity has fifty-seven (57) certified beds and the
census was forty-three (43) on the day of the
sUTVey.

The findings include:

j 2. A facility tour was

i completed by the Director
of Maintenance and
Administrator on March
16, 2015. No other items
were found stored within

‘ 18 inches of the sprinkler
' heads. :

All staff will be trained on
proper storage of perso
belongings by the !

i
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185353 8. WING 0371212015

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

814 OLD EKRON RO
BRANDENBURG NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER BRANDENBURG, KY 40108
(X4) 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES i) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (x8)
PREFIX {EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TALE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE QATE
DEFICIENCY)
] 2 a
; Administrator, ‘
K082 Continued From page 5 K082 Maintenance Director or
X " Director of Nursi
1. Observation, on 03/12/15 at 8:35 AM, with the I Ch 3 fzm gs “.ghby '
Director of Maintenance and Safety revealed a Marc 3 with no:
-large quilt was stored within six (6) inches of the staff working after March

sprinkler head located in the Storage Closet
within in the Conference Room 117, A ripimum
of eighteen (18) inches of clearanca is required
 from the sprinkler head,
Interview, on 03/12/15 at B:37 AM, with the ’
 Director of Maintenance and Safely revealed he
was aware of the sprinkler head clearance
requirement of eighteen (18) inches, but was not |
aware of the quift being stored within six {6)
Inches of the sprinkler head.

2. Observation, on 03/12/15 at B:59 AM, with the ,
Director of Maintenance and Safety revealad the '
resident residing in Room 114 had personal ltems

“stored within hisfher closet completely full to the
ceiling and the sprinkler head was not visible, A
minimum of eighteen (1 8) inches of clearance is
required from the sprinkler head.

! interview, on 03/12/15 at 9:01 AM, with the
: Director of Maintenance and Safety, revealed he
, Was aware of the sprinkier head clearance )
- requirsment of eighteen (18) inches, but was not )
"aware of the resident's personal items being ’
' stored full height in the closet. Further interview,
- on 03/12/15 at 1:33 PM, with the Administrator
' revealed she hiad checked all of the resident's
" closets for code compliance approximately one
(1) wesk prior to the Survey without any issuss,
. She stated a family member of the resident must |
have stored them there,

The census of forty-three (43) was verified by the »
Administrator on 03/12/15. The findings were

31, 2015 without having
received this education. ‘A
letter will be sent to all
families and responsible
parties of current residents
by the Social Worker,
Business Office Assistant
or Business Office
Manager by March 31,
2015. The content of the
letter will provide the
requirements of storage of
personal belongings
leaving eighteen inch (18)
clearance of the sprinkler
head. The Maintenance:
Director and Director of
Housekeeper will be re-
4 educated by the
: Administrator to identify
any storage items above.
the eighteen (18) inch
clearance line on their
normal routine weekly
rounds, ‘

FORM CriS-2567{02-39) Pravious Versions Obsolels Event 1D: 2KOR21

Facitity 1D: 100334 {f continuation shest Paga 6 of 9



From:

0372672015 14.02 #585 P.008/011

PRINTED: 03/18/2015
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185383 8. WING 0311212015
HAME OF PROVIDER OR SUBPLIER STREET AUDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP GODE
814 OLD EKRON RD
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(X4) 10 BUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I T PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREGTION 5y
PREFIX {EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PREGEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EAGH CORRECTIVEACTION SHOULDBE ! coumpuenon
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THEAPPROPRIATE < DATE
j { DEFICIENCY) ;
‘ ‘ i 4. The results of the weekly
K062 Continued From page 6 K (362{ rounds will be reported to
acknowledged by the Administrator and verified | the Quality Assurance
by the Director of Maintenance and Safety at the : Commitiee m onthly for 4t

axit Interview on 03/12/15.,
Reference: NFPA 13 (1939 Edition).

5-5.5.2* Obstructions to Sprinkler Discharge
Pattern Development.
§-5.5.2.1 Continuous or noncontiouous
obstructions less Than or equal to 18 in.

- {457 mm) below the sprinkler deflector

* That prevent the pattern from fully developing
shall comply With 5.5.5.2.

2-2.1.1* Sprinklars shail be Inspected from the
fioor level annually. Sprinklers shall be free of
| corrosion, forelgn materials, paint, and physical
damage and shall be installed in the proper
arientation (e.g., upright, pendant, or sidewal),
Any sprinkler shall be replaced that is painted,
corroded, damaged, loaded, or in the improper
orientation,
hydraulic design basis, the system area of
operation shall be
permitted to be reduced without revising the
density as indicated
- in Figure 7-2.3.2.4 when all of the following
conditions
arg satisfied:
{1) Wet pipe system
{2) Light hazard or ordinary hazard occupancy
" (3) 20-f {6.1-m) maximum ceiling height
, The number of sprinklers in the design area shall
never be
less than five, Where quick-response sprinklers
.areusedona
sioped ceiling,
- be used for
_ determining the percent reduction in design area.

the maximum celfing height shall

i
:

! least three (3) months and
then ongoing when {
concerns are identified.
The Quality Assurance

\ Committee will consist d

’ at a minimum the ’

' Maintenance Director,

Administrator, Director of

Nursing, Director of

Housekeeper/Laundry, |

Social Worker, Activity

Director, Director of

Dietary Services, with tHe

, Medical Director

attending at least |
quarterly,

5. April 1,2015 =398

i
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CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES CMB NO. 0938-0394 .
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185383 8, WING 03/12/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
814 OLD EKRON RD
BRANDENBURG NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER BRANDENBURG, KY 40108
(X4) 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES e PROVIDER'S PLAN-OF CORRECTION 8}
PREFIX {EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVEACTION SHOULD BE | compLEmoN
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THEAPPROPRIATE  ~ OATE
‘ DEFICIENCY)
! ' K 144 {
K062 Continued From page 7 K082
W?ekr e - installed. af ‘ 1. The % gallon of oil storgd
: g:n%,;{:;pggf‘i? rinkiers are Installed, a : within  the  generator
compariment shall be of the quick response type. enclosure was removed by
Exception: Where circumstances require the use the Maintenance Director
of other than ordinary ' on March 12, 2015.
- ternperature-rated sprinklers, standard response nM !
sprinklers shali be : .
, permitted to be used, 2. The Y gallon of oil stored
K144 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD ) K 144: within the generator
58=D enclosure was removed
Generalors are inspected weekly and exercised the by the Maintenance
- under load for 30 minutes per month in X y
- accordance with NFPA9S.  3.4.4.1, Director March 12, 2015.
The Maintenance Director
observed the generator
. ; enclosure on March 13, |
' 2015 and noted that there
were no other items stored
within the enclosure. The
| facility has no other
generators.,
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
Based on observation and interview, t was i : 3
_ determined the facility falled to ensure the } 3. Tl}e Mamtegauce Di)rec r
emergency generator was maintained in ! will be re-educated by the
accordance with National Fire Protection Administrator by March
Associalion (NFPA) standards, The deficiency 31, 2015 that there can He
had the potential to affect each of the four {4) : ‘
. Smoke compartments, residents, staff and . n(? ther ttems stored
visitors. The facllity has fifty-seven certified (57) within the generator ‘
- beds and the census was forty-three (43) on the enclosure and to audit for
day of tthe sur}'ey. Tz?dfacitﬁixy failed tut }?nsur;e thg items stored within the
’ aes?:;a or enclosure did not have any thing store ’ enclosure weekly. .
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4. The results of the weekly'
K 144 Continued From page 8 - K144 monitoring will be ‘
: The findings Include; reviewed with the Quality
Observation, on 03/12/15 at 9:33 AM, with the | Assurance Committee
Director of Maintenance and Safety revealed the . monthly for at least three
facility was equipped with an emergency ‘ months and anytime

. generator. The enclosure for the generator had a
 partially full galion of oil stored inside the

concerns are identified
and then on an ongoing

“enclosure, i
\ monthly basis when

Interview, on 03/12/15 at 9:35 AM, with the % ‘ concerns are identified.

Director of Maintenance and Safaty revealed he ; ‘ The Quality Assurance

- was aware there could not be any items stored in
the generator enclosure and the facility’s service

Committee will consist of

- contractor must have left it there. : at 2 minimum the ,

' _ ) f Administrator, Director of
Reference; NFPA 110 (1999 Editton) NurSing, SOCial WOfker,

- 5-2.1 The EPS shall be installed In a separate ‘ ’ N{amtenance Director,
room for Level ‘ Director of

1 instglgi?ni. EPSS equipment shall be : Housekeeper/Laundry, .
permitted {o be ; . o .
installed in this room. The room shall have a i : Director _Of Ac‘nvmes wqh

. minimum 2-hour — ,, the Medical Director
fire rating or shall be located in an adequate : ’ attending at least |

- enclosura located . ; uarterly.

 outside the building capable of resisting the ! \ q 4
entrance of snow . . Pt)-jedeis”
or rain at a maximum wind velocity required by 5. April 1, 2015 (4

{ocal buiiding

codes. No other equipment, including
architectural appurtenances,

except those that serve this space, shall be
permitted in this room,
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